02-05-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100961475 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Tradermarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hermès Gestion, Inc. Hermès International [] Individual(s) I] Association Street Address: [] General Partnership []Other [] Limited Partnership 24 rue Faubourg Saint-Honoré 75008 Paris, France [X] Corporation - Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Individual(s) citizenship: I I Yes IXI No [] Association [] General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: 1 Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - France [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Other [] Other [] Change of Name 1 Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No Execution Date: January 26, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,841,013 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correregistrations involved: spondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 [] Enclosed YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 250120 1841013 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Susan Trader</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, **HERMÈS GESTION, INC.**, of 1409 Foulk Road, Suite 102, P. O. Box 7108, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, has adopted, used and is using the mark shown in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,841,013 which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 1994; and

WHEREAS, **HERMÈS INTERNATIONAL**, of 24 rue Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HERMÈS GESTION, INC. does hereby assign unto said HERMÈS INTERNATIONAL all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,841,013, and any renewals thereof.

Date January 26 H, 1999

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0765

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the matter of

Trademark Registration No. 1,841,013

Registered June 21, 1994

Trademark "LE CRAYON" and design

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

HERMÈS INTERNATIONAL, of 24 rue Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France, hereby designates Robert J. Patch, Reg. No. 17,355, Andrew J. Patch, Reg. No. 32,925, Robert F. Hargest, Reg. No. 25,590, Benoît Castel, Reg. No. 35,041, Eric Jensen, Reg. No. 37,855, Thomas W. Perkins, Reg. No. 33,027, or Roland E. Long, Jr., Reg. No. 41,949, c/o YOUNG & THOMPSON, 745 South 23rd Street, Arlington, VA 22202, telephone: (703) 521-2297, registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

HERMÈS INTERNATIONAL

Date January 26th, 1999

RECORDED: 02/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0766